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1

2

3 3

4 H eCH40.- Resident System Process

5 H Print Comaand tail to console

6 H

7

8 H

9 H DEFINITIONS

10 H

11

12 00E0 ccpmint equ 224 sccpm entry interruot

13 0009 c_writebuf equ 9 sprint striny

14 0093 c_detach equ 147 sdetach console

15 0094 c_s2tnum equ 148 s set default console

16 0086 q.make equ 134 icreate gueue

17 0087 q_open equ 13% iopen queue

18 0089 q_read equ 137 iread gueue

19 0086 gq_mwrite equ 139 swrite queuye

20 0091 p_priority equ 145 sset priority

21

22 0030 pdlen equ 48 slength of Process

23 s Descriptor

24

25 0020 p_cns equ byte pte 0<0Nh sdefault cns

26 0012 p_aisk equ byte ptr 012h sdefault disk

27 0013 p_user equ byte ptr 013h tdefault user
28 0024 p_list equ byte ptr 024h sdefault list

29 0000 ps_run equ 0 sPD run status

3n 0002 pf_keep equ 2 sPD nokill flag

31

32 0000 rsp_top equ 0 srsp offset 5
33 0010 rsp_pd equ 010h tPD offsat - .
34 0040 rsp_uda equ 040h JUDA offset CCPMAA o 2.0 U
35 0140 rsp_bottom equ 140h send rsp header COPYR|GHT0198],1982, 1983
36

37 0008 qf_rsp equ 08h ¢ queur RSP flagy mG"N' RESEARCH
38 P.0. BOX 579

39 3
40 : CODE SEGMENT PACIFIC GROCVE.CA%Q:/(]
41 ; - {Q
Csec SER. # Cl

43 or3 0

44 .

49 0000 CDtO ccpms int ccpmint

46 0002 C3 ‘ ret

47 .

48 mains screate tCil0 queue

49 0003 B81856AC301 mov clyqg_make ! nov dxsoffset qd

50 0008 EBFSFF 0000 call ccpm

51 sopen ECiD queue

52 0008 B187BA0903 nov clyq_open 1 wov dxyoffset qgpu

53 0010 EBEDFF 0000 call ccpm
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b4

55

56 0013 B1913AC800
57 0018 cBESFF

58

59

60 0013 oE060000
61

62

63

6% 001F 81893A0903
65 0024 EBDIFF

66

67

68 0027 881E8302
69

10

171

72

13

14

15 0028 26845720
76 002+ 88161903
17

18

79

80 0033 B194:8C8FF
81

82

83

84 <
85 0038 3D1E8B50280824
86 B400

87 0040 88)381C28300
88

89 0046 3RDA7708B
90 004A 38077407
91 004E 38277403
92 0052 43E3F1

93

94 0055 C60700

95 0058 C647010A
96 005C C647022¢4
97

98

99 0060 8D1685028109
100 0066 L83TFF

101
102 0069 8A161903
103 006D B193EBBEFF
104

105 0072 ERAB

106

Boed Gl s Bue m )

cClHOL.ABS

0000

0009

0090

0055
0055
0055
0046

0000

0000

061F

sset priority to nornal
aov clyp_priority 1 pov dx,209

PuiL

COPYRiGHT © 1381, 1982, 1983
DIGITAL RESEARCH
P.0. BCX 579
PACIFIC GROVE, CA 93359

SER. #

call ccpm
3ES points to SYSDAT
mov esgsdatseg
loop: sforever
sread cpdtail vrom queue
mov clsq_read | mov dxsoffset qpu
call ccpm
sset default valuyes fron PD
mov bxgspdadr
H mov dlsessp_diskLbx] sp_disk=0-15%5
H inc dl ! mov disk,dl smaka disk=1-16
H mov dlsesSp_usertbxl
H aov uyserydl
H mov dlyes3p_listlbx]
: mov listydl
aov dlsesdp_cnsibxl
mov consoleydl
sset default console
H mnov dlsconsole
mov clyc_setnum } call ccpm
sscan cmdtail and look for “3° or 0.
swhen found, replace w/ crylfy,"$”
lea bxscmdtail ! mov alye“$” | mov ah,0
aov dxsbx | add dxs131
nextchars:
cmp bxsdx | ja endcmd
cap [bxlyal | je endcmd
cmp [bxlyah 1 je endcmd
ifnc bx 1 jmps nextchar
endcmds
mov byte ptr L[bx1y13
mov byte ptr 1lbx1,10
mov byte ptr 2Cbx]y“$°
swrite command tail
lea dxscmdtail 1| mov clyc_writebuf
call ccpnm
sdatach console
mnov dlyconsole
mov clec_detach ! call ccom
sdoney get next comiaand
jmps loop
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CP/7M ASMB6 1.1 SIURCE?: cCiiD.A36 PALS 3
107
108 H
109 H JATA SEGHENT .
110 H
111
112 ISEG
113 ory rsp_top
114
115 0000 000000000000 sdatseg dw 050456
116 0006 000000000000 dw 00,0
117 000C 00000000 dw 0,0
118
119 ery rsp_pd
120
121 0010 00000000 pd dw 0y 0 3 linksthread
122 0014 00 € db pPS_run { status
123 0015 BE * db 190 i priority
124 0016 0200 dw pf_keep ; flags
125 0018 4543484F2020 db TECHO - ;i name
126 2020
127 0020 0400 dw offset uda/1Ch ; uda segy
1248 0022 0000 db 050 3 disksuser
129 0024 0000 db 0,0 3 load dskyuse
130 0026 0000 dw 0 i menm
131 0028 00000000 dw 0y 0 i dvractywait
132 002C 0000 dab 0,0
133 002c 06000 dw 0
134 0030 00 db 0 $ console
5
125 o0ae o " b a0 list COPYRIGHT o 1981, 1982, 1983
137 0035 000000 db 0,0,0 DIGITAL RESEARCH
138 0038 000000000000 du 040,040
140 PACIFIC GROVE, CA 93950
141 ory rsp_uda
142 SER. 3#
143 0040 0000DF010000 uda du O0joffset dmas0,0 30
144 0000
145 0048 000000000000 dw 050,50,0
146 0000
147 0050 000000000000 dw 09050,0 $10h
148 0000
149 0058 000000000000 dw 050,0,0
150 0000
151 0060 000000000000 dw G9050,0 $20h
152 0000
153 0068 000000000000 dw 0,050,0
1%4 0000
155 0070 000000007D02 dw 0s0s0ffset stack_toss0 330h
156 0000
157 0078 000000000000 du 05,0,0,0
158 0000

159 0080 000000000000 dw 05050,0 $40h
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
114
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
158
149
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
194
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

207
208
209
210
211
212

0088
0090
0098

00A0

0140

01C3
01C5
01C7
01CH9

0101
01D3
01D5
0109
01DD

010F

025F
0265
0268
0271
0277
0270
027F
0281

0283
0285
0306

0309
0308
0300
030F
0311

0319

SJURCES ECHN.AdS

<

.

0000
000000000000
0000
000000000000
0000
000000000000
0000
000000000000
0000

0000

0000

0800
4543484F2020
2020

8300

0100
00000000
00000000
4001

cececeeccccecc
cecceeecccccec
ceeeecceccce
ccecceececcece
cceeceeeccccc
0300
0000
0000

0D0124

0000
0000
0100
8302
45543484F2020
2020

00

ory
qbuf

qd

dma

stack

L]
stack_tos

pdadr
cmdtail

qpb

console
sdisk
suser
tlist

0,0,0,40
0,0,G,0
090,0,0

0.0.0,0

rsp_bottom

rb

dw
db
dw
db

dw
dw
dn
dw
dn

rb

131

0

0,0

qf_rsp
“ECHD c

131

1

0s0

0,0

offset qbuf

128

i50h

i6Nh

tQueue buffer

slink
shetyor)
sflags
shame

imsalen
snmsys
idasnq

smsgcntensqout

sbuffer addr.

Occcchylcccchylccech
Occcchyflcccechslbecceccech
Occcchy Nccecchylccecch
OcccchyOcccchyglccecch
OcccchyOccecchyOecech

offset main
0
0

1
129
13,10,°%°

0,0

0

1

offset pdadr
“ECHO :

SoCccC

start sej
init flags

- v @

QPB Buffer
* starts here

- .o

smust be zero
tqueua 1D
ihmsys
sbuffer addr.
ihame to opan

~
E 3
o
m
Ea

COPYR:GHT © 1981, 1982, 1983
DIGITAL RESEARCH
P. 0. BOX 579
PACIFIC GROVE, CA 93350

SER. #

start offset
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CP/M ASME6 1.1 SOURCE:

213
214
215
216
217

END OF ASSEMOLY.

LCHOLAB6

and

tUABLR OF E£RRORSS

0.

USc FACTIR:

24

COPYRIGHT © 1981, 1982, 1483
DIGITAL RESEARCH
P. 0. BOX 579
PACIFIC GROVE, LA 93350

SER. #




CP/M ASMB6 1.1 SOURCEs =CHO.436 PACL 005

cce 0006 L 454 S0 S3 ST 65 B0 100 103
CCPUINT 00E0 N 124 45

CDETALH 0093 1 14% 103

CHDTALL 0285 v 85 99  198#

CUNSOLE 0319 v 76 102 2086

cs SREG V

CSETNUM 0094 N 15¢ 80

CWRITEBUF 0009 N 134 99

DMA 01DF V 143  136#

oS SREG V

ENDCHD 005> L 89 90 91  93#

€S SREG V60 75

Loop 001F L 624 105

MALN 0003 L 48k 193

NEXTCHAR 0046 L  B88%F 92

PCNS 0020 N 25% 15

PD 0010 v 121#

PDADK 0283 v 68 197¢ 204

PDISK 0012 N 26#

PDLEN 0030 N 224

PFKEEP 0002 N 308 126 COPYRIGHT © 1981, 1982, 1983
PLAST 0024 N 288

PPRIORITY 0091 N 20% 56 DIGITAL RESEARCH
PSRUN 0000 N  29¥ 122 P. 0. BOX 579
PUSER 0013 N 27# g
WBUF 0140 V 173% 184 PACIFIC GROVE, (A 93950
Q 01C3 v 49 1754

QFRSP 0008 N 37¢ 177 SER. #

QY AKE 0086 N 164 49

QOPEN 0687 N 174 52

QP 0309 Vv 52 64 201#

QREAD 0089 N 184 64

QWRITE 0088 N 19¢

RSPBOTTOM 0140 N 35¢ 171

RSPPD 0010 N 33F 119

RSPTOP 0000 N 324 113

RSFUDA 0040 N 347 141

SDATSEG 0000 V 60 115#

ss SREG V

STACK 025F v 188#

SIACKTOS 0270 v 155  193#

M 0040 v 127  143#




